Te Kura Umanga | UC Business School Global Experience Award – 0 E R Land Pacific students



Award purpose

The purpose of the ward is to support the participation of Te Kura Umanga | UC Business School D CE = V = 0 [] in learning alsread experiences by assisting with the costs associated with these.

Eligible learning abroad experiences

The award may be attached to any letting abroad expresence that is offered or promoted by Te Kura Umanga | UC Business School let Wer an experience is eligible will be determined by the UC Business School ternationalisation Director where it is decided to offer or promote the experience, taking into account the externation which the experience supports the goals of the school's internationalisation strategy

Number on offer

The number of awards on offer in any given year will be determined by the UC SauSickeool Internationalisation Director. This will vary dependion the budget available in that year, and the number and type of experiences that it is decided to attach the award to.

Value

The value of the award/ould normally be \$1,000, bsd.04 -2 (lm()/1月 إs)6 (10)1)0(إلم) المرابع) المرابع) المرابع Advisor, and the UC Business School Kaiurungi | Pacific Student Advisor.

¹ W] (] I W •] (] I A **stšdent wš**h indigenous descent from **y**aof the following islands: Samoa, American Samoa, Tonga, Cook Islands, Niue, Tokelau, Fijim **R**oSolomon Islands, Vanuatu, New Caledonia, Papua New Guinea, Kiribati, Tuvalu, Palau, Marshall Islands, Federated States of Micronesia, Wallis and **Ewai**n, **Fi**, **re** hench Polynesia, Rapanui (Easter Island). Z š š ‰ • W I I Á Á Á X v-š š CECE iš CE Q CZ- 23 ‰ • Pros § • CE CE-C

The basis of selection will be demonstrated decra ic achievement in the form of the applicant's

- 4. Theaward is only valid and applicable for the perience and year that it is offerend cannot be carried over to other experiences perars. If a student does not attend the experience in the year for which it is offered then the award is not payable to them
- 5. The award is conditional on students being accepted the experience by UC and the partner institution, and upon the fulfilling all conditions for participation set by both UC and the partner institution.
- 6. Theaward is conditional upon students rolling in any associated courses at UC if required, including the payment of tuition fees and any other costs payable to UC foripatition in the experience. Students must also complete any registration requirements days any fees with the partner institution (if applicable).
- 7. The award is conditional upon students participating in and completing the requirements of the UC Business School CQ Certificate.
- 8. Students are eligible to receive the ward only once during their studies at UC, irrespective of the number of degrees or learning abroad experiences thred entry entry entry entry entry entry entry are not digible to receive the award if they have received it previously. Students arrant to UC that by accepting the award, they have not previously received, or become entitled to thread.
- 9. To receive the award students ust permit the announcement and publition of their acceptance of the ward (including heir name), and agree to make hemselves reasonably available for promotional activities if required, as negotiated with the UC Bsssi6 chool Internationalisation Team, including presenting a brief write port on the experience upon their return that may be useful promotional purposes.
- 10. By signing and returning acceptance form, students confirm their to participate in the experience and that they accept the conditions of the award. Students must inform the UC Business School Internationalisation Team immediately if, at any point dtire tymeet any of these conditions, or if the withdraw from the experience. Students how at any point (including during the xeperience) withdraw from the experience, have their ability to participate withdra Á v Ç h v I CE š Z ‰ CE š v CE] v š]š µ š] v U CE } v conditions of the award, will forfeit the award, and if it has already been paid, will be required to repay it to UC in full, upon demand.
- 11. If a studentcan no longer participate inthe experience because it has been changed or cancelled at any stage after theward has been paid, themyay be expected to repay it to UC in full on demand, less any unrecoverable reasonable costs of participatot covered by insurance.

Contact

To find out more about the award, pleasemailbusinessinternation o vš CE µ CE Ç X X vÌ